Agenda - Health, Social Care and Sport Committee

Meeting Venue: For further information contact:
Committee Room 3 - The Senedd Claire Morris

Meeting date: 3 May 2018 Committee Clerk

Meeting time: 09.15 0300 200 6355

SeneddHealth@assembly.wales

Informal pre-meeting (09.15 - 09.30)

1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of

interest
(09.30)

2 Public Health (Minimum Price for Alcohol) (Wales) Bill: Stage 2

proceedings

(09.30 - 12.30) (Pages 1 - 15)
Vaughan Gething AM, Cabinet Secretary for Health and Social Services

Joanna Jordan, Director of Mental Health, NHS Governance and Corporate
Services, Welsh Government

Bethan Roberts, Legal Services Department, Welsh Government

The Health, Social Care and Sport Committee agreed on 15 March 2018,

under Standing Order 26.21, that the order of consideration for Stage 2

proceedings will be: Sections 1 to 9; Schedule 1; Sections 10 to 29; Long title

Paper 1 - Marshalled list of Amendments
Paper 2 - Groupings of amendments

Public Health (Minimum Price for Alcohol) (Wales) Bill, as introduced

Explanatory Memorandum

3 Paper(s) to note

,Ff Cynulliad National
/’ Cenedlaethol Assembly for

Cymru Wales


http://senedd.assembly.wales/ieListDocuments.aspx?CId=448&MId=4606&Ver=4
http://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/pri-ld11246/pri-ld11246-e.pdf
http://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/pri-ld11246-em/pri-ld11246-em-e.pdf

3.1

One-day inquiry into the All Wales Medical Performers List: Letter from the
Cabinet Secretary for Health and Social Services - 27 April 2018

(Pages 16 - 19)
Paper 3

Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the

public from the remainder of the meeting
(12.30)

Use of antipsychotic medication in care homes: Consideration of

draft report
(12.30 - 13.00) (Pages 20 - 67)
Paper 4



Pwyligor lechyd, Gotral Cymaeithasol a Chwaraeon
Health, Social Care and Sport Committee
HSCS(5)-13-18 Papur 1 / Paper 1

Bil Iechyd y Cyhoedd (Isafbris am Alcohol) (Cymru) - Rhest
[...]
ters, when making regulations under subsection (2), must have regard to
the latest report laid before the National Assembly for Wales in accordance with section
21..

Adran 22, tudalen 10, ar 6l llinell 10, mewnosoder —

‘() Rhaid i Weinidogion Cymru, wrth wneud rheoliadau o dan is-adran (2), roi sylw i'r
adroddiad diweddaraf a osodir gerbron Cynulliad Cenedlaethol Cymru yn unol ag adran
21

Rhun ap Iorwerth 20
Section 26, page 12, after line 6, insert—

‘() section [new section to be inserted by Amendment 17];’.
Adran 26, tudalen 12, ar 0l llinell 6, mewnosoder —

‘() adran [adran newydd sy'n cael ei mewnosod gan Welliant 17];.

f« ~  Cynulliad National
% Cenedlasthol  Assembly for
Cymru Wales
Pack Page 12



Pwyligor lechyd, Gotral Cymaeithasol a Chwaraeon
Health, Social Care and Sport Committee
HSCS(5)-13-18 Papur 1 / Paper 1

Bil Iechyd y Cyhoedd (Isafbris am Alcohol) (Cymru) - Rhestr o Welliannau wedi'u didoli
Public Health (Minimum Price for Alcohol) (Wales) Bill - Marshalled list of Amendments 13

Angela Burns 13
Section 26, page 12, after line 9, insert—

‘(e) see section [new section to be inserted by Amendment 4] for further requirements in
relation to the making of regulations under section 1.".

Adran 26, tudalen 12, ar 6l llinell 9, mewnosoder —

‘(e) gweler adran [adran newydd i"w mewnosod gan Welliant 4] am ofynion pellach mewn
perthynas & gwneud rheoliadau o dan adran 1.".

Rhun ap Iorwerth 21
Section 26, page 12, after line 9, insert—

‘(e) see section [new section to be inserted by Amendment 16] for further requirements in
relation to the making of regulations under section 1.".

Adran 26, tudalen 12, ar 6l llinell 9, mewnosoder —

‘(e) gweler adran [adran newydd i'w mewnosod gan Welliant 16] am ofynion pellach
mewn perthynas a gwneud rheoliadau o dan adran 1.".

Angela Burns 14
Section 27, page 13, after line 11, insert—

“harmful drinkers” (“yfwyr niweidiol”) means women who drink more than 35
units per week or men who drink more than 50 units pe
[...]
6,13, 21

3. Gwerthiannau alcohol - cyfraniad elusennol
Alcohol sales - charitable contribution
17,20

4. Canllawiau
Guidance
8

Fﬁ, Cynulliad National
/ Cenedlaethol  Assembly for
Cyrnru Wales
Pack Page 14



Pwyligor lechyd, Gotral Cymaeithasol a Chwaraeon
Health, Social Care and Sport Committee
HSCS(5)-13-18 Papur 2 / Paper 2

Bil Iechyd y Cyhoedd (Isafbris am Alcohol) (Cymru) - Grwpio Gwelliannau
Public Health (Minimum Price for Alcohol) (Wales) Bill - Grouping of Amendments

5. Dyletswydd i hyrwyddo ymwybyddiaeth o’r Ddeddf
Duty to promote awareness of the Act
18

6. Adroddiad ar weithrediad ac effaith v Ddeddf
Report on operation & effect of the Act
9,10,11, 14

7. Rheoliadau a wneir o dan adran 22
Regulations made under section 22
19, 12

,,Fﬁ- Cynulliad National
/ Cenedlaethol Assembly for

Cyrnru Wales
Pack Page 15



Pwyligor lechyad, Gotal Cymadeithasol a Chwaraeon
Health, Social Care and Sport Committee
HSCS(5)-13-18 Papur 3 / Paper 3

Agenda Iltem 3.1
7
Vaughan Gething AC/AM 3{7? E

Ysgrifennydd y Cabinet dros lechyd a Gwasanaethau .
Cymdeithasol - ,JI\.F\
Cabinet Secretary for Health and Social Services

Llywodraeth Cymru
Ein cyf/Our ref MA-P-VG-1281-18 Welsh Government

Dr Dai Lloyd

Chair

Health, Social Care and Sport Committee
National Assembly for Wales

Cardiff Bay

Cardiff

CF99 1NA

27 April 2018

Dear Dai,

Thank you for your letter of 21 March regarding the Health, Social Care and Sport
Committee’s one-day inquiry into the All Wales Medical Performers List,

I have noted the Committee’s Terms of Reference and that three specific areas were
considered. | will take each of these in turn below as set out in your letter to me.

The existence of separate Medical Performers Lists for England and Wales

As you say, amendments have been made to the NHS (Performers Lists) (Wales)
Regulations 2004 as recently as March 2016 in order to reduce the administrative burden in
applying to be included in a Local Health Board's (LHB) Performers List.

Notwithst
[...]
analysis of the responses to the
consultation on options.

Yours sincerely

Vaughan Gething AC/AM

Ysgrifennydd y Cabinet dros lechyd a Gwasanaethau Cymdeithasol
Cabinet Secretary for Health and Social Services

Pack Page 18



Pwyligor lechyd, Gotral Cymaeithasol a Chwaraeon
Health, Social Care and Sport Committee
HSCS(5)-13-18 Papur 3 / Paper 3

Pack Page 19



Ag en d a Ite m 5 By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42

Document is Restricted

Pack Page 20



	Agenda
	2 Public Health (Minimum Price for Alcohol) (Wales) Bill: Stage 2 proceedings
	Paper 2 - Groupings of Amendments - 3 May 2018

	3.1 One-day inquiry into the All Wales Medical Performers List: Letter from the Cabinet Secretary for Health and Social Services - 27 April 2018
	5 Use of antipsychotic medication in care homes: Consideration of draft report





Minutes of the meeting


 

Concise Minutes - Health, Social Care and Sport 

Committee 

Meeting Venue: 

Committee Room 3 - The Senedd 

Meeting date: Thursday, 3 May 2018 

Meeting time: 09.30 - 11.46

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/4821 

 
------ 

Attendance 

Category Names 

Assembly Members: 

Dai Lloyd AM (Chair) 

Dawn Bowden AM 

Jenny Rathbone AM (In place of Dawn Bowden AM) 

Jayne Bryant AM 

Suzy Davies AM (In place of Angela Burns AM) 

Rhun ap Iorwerth AM 

Caroline Jones AM 

Julie Morgan AM 

Lynne Neagle AM 

Witnesses: 

Vaughan Gething AM, Cabinet Secretary for Health and 

Social Services 

Joanna Jordan, Welsh Government 

Bethan Roberts, Welsh Government 

Committee Staff: 
Claire Morris (Clerk) 

Catherine Hunt (Second Clerk) 

http://senedd.tv/


Tanwen Summers (Deputy Clerk) 

Gareth Pembridge (Legal Adviser) 

Amy Clifton (Researcher) 

 

1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of interest  

1.1 The Chair welcomed Members to the meeting. 

1.2 Apologies were received from Angela Burns AM. Suzy Davies AM attended as a 

substitute. Jenny Rathbone AM attended as a substitute for Dawn Bowden AM for part 

of the meeting. 

2 Public Health (Minimum Price for Alcohol) (Wales) Bill: Stage 2 

proceedings  

2.1 In accordance with Standing Order 26.21, the Committee disposed of the following 

amendments to the Bill: 

 

Amendment 1 (Angela Burns) 

In Favour Against Abstain 

Suzy Davies Rhun ap Iorwerth Caroline Jones 

 Jenny Rathbone  

 Jayne Bryant  

 Julie Morgan  

 Lynne Neagle  

Amendment 1 was not agreed. 

 

Amendment 2 (Angela Burns) 

In Favour Against Abstain 

Suzy Davies Rhun ap Iorwerth Caroline Jones 

 Dawn Bowden  



 Jayne Bryant  

 Julie Morgan  

 Lynne Neagle  

Amendment 2 was not agreed. 

 

Amendment 3 (Angela Burns) fell. 

 

Amendment 15 (Rhun ap Iorwerth) was withdrawn in accordance with Standing Order 

26.66(i). 

 

Amendment 4 (Angela Burns)  

In Favour Against Abstain 

Suzy Davies Dai Lloyd Caroline Jones 

 Rhun ap Iorwerth  

 Dawn Bowden  

 Jayne Bryant  

 Julie Morgan  

 Lynne Neagle  

Amendment 4 was not agreed. 

 

 

Amendment 16 (Rhun ap Iorwerth) 

In Favour Against Abstain 

Dai Lloyd Suzy Davies Caroline Jones 

Rhun ap Iorwerth Dawn Bowden  

 Jayne Bryant  



 Julie Morgan  

 Lynne Neagle  

Amendment 16 was not agreed. 

 

Amendment 5 (Angela Burns) fell. 

 

Amendment 6 (Angela Burns) fell. 

 

Amendment 7 (Angela Burns) fell. 

 

Amendment 17 (Rhun ap Iorwerth) was withdrawn in accordance with Standing Order 

26.66(i). 

 

Amendment 8 (Angela Burns) 

In Favour Against Abstain 

Dai Lloyd Dawn Bowden Caroline Jones 

Rhun ap Iorwerth Jayne Bryant  

Suzy Davies Julie Morgan  

 Lynne Neagle  

Amendment 8 was not agreed. 

 

Amendment 18 (Rhun ap Iorwerth) was withdrawn in accordance with Standing Order 

26.66(i). 

 

Amendment 9 (Angela Burns) 

In Favour Against Abstain 

Dai Lloyd Dawn Bowden Caroline Jones 



Rhun ap Iorwerth Jayne Bryant  

Suzy Davies Julie Morgan  

 Lynne Neagle  

Amendment 9 was not agreed. 

 

Amendment 10 (Angela Burns) 

In Favour Against Abstain 

Dai Lloyd Dawn Bowden Caroline Jones 

Rhun ap Iorwerth Jayne Bryant  

Suzy Davies Julie Morgan  

 Lynne Neagle  

Amendment 10 was not agreed. 

 

Amendment 19 (Rhun ap Iorwerth) 

In Favour Against Abstain 

Dai Lloyd Dawn Bowden Caroline Jones 

Rhun ap Iorwerth Jayne Bryant  

Suzy Davies Julie Morgan  

 Lynne Neagle  

Amendment 19 was not agreed. 

 

Amendment 11 (Angela Burns) fell. 

 

Amendment 12 (Angela Burns) 

In Favour Against Abstain 

Suzy Davies Dawn Bowden Dai Lloyd 



 Jayne Bryant Rhun ap Iorwerth 

 Julie Morgan Caroline Jones 

 Lynne Neagle  

Amendment 12 was not agreed. 

 

Amendment 20 (Rhun ap Iorwerth) fell. 

 

Amendment 13 (Angela Burns) fell. 

 

Amendment 21 (Rhun ap Iorwerth) fell. 

 

Amendment 14 (Angela Burns) was not moved. 

3 Paper(s) to note  

3.1 One-day inquiry into the All Wales Medical Performers List: Letter from the 

Cabinet Secretary for Health and Social Services - 27 April 2018  

3.1a The Committee noted the letter from the Cabinet Secretary for Health and Social 

Services in relation to the All Wales Medical Performers List. 

4 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the public 

from the remainder of the meeting  

4.1 The Committee agreed to exclude the public from the remainder of the meeting. 

5 Use of antipsychotic medication in care homes: Consideration of draft 

report  

5.1 The Committee considered the draft report. 


